#### 502824277 05/27/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2870873

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAEED ZAARI	03/26/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAEED ZAERI
Street Address:	100-663 SUMAS WAY
City:	ABBOTSFORD, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V2S 7P4

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29482847	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)300-4767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-981-0866

Email: usptomail@corridorlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** CORRIDOR LAW GROUP, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2135 CITYGATE LANE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS 60563

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11131US01/COOL-IT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT W. FIESELER
SIGNATURE:	/Robert W. Fieseler/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=11131US01-AssmtSigned-20140326#page1.tif source=11131US01-AssmtSigned-20140326#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 032964 FRAME: 0275** 502824277

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No. 11131US01 Inventor(s): Saeed Zaari Application Serial No. 29/482,847 Filing Date: February 21, 2014

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned confirm their having assigned, and to the extent necessary do hereby assign, to COOL-IT HI WAY SERVICES INC., a corporation of the Province of British Columbia, having a place of business at Unit 100 - 663 Sumas Way, Abbotsford, British Columbia V2S 7P4, Canada, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 21, 2014, and assigned application Serial No. 29/482,847, entitled "EVAPORATOR COVER", and has also been identified as Attorney Docket No. 11131US01 in the offices of Corridor Law Group, P.C., and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, reissue or extension of such applications or patents, and confirm their having further assigned, and to the extent necessary do hereby further assign, to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned have warranted themselves to have been, and to the extent necessary do hereby warrant themselves to be, the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, and to have had, and to the extent necessary to have, the right to make such assignment, and have further warranted, and to the extent necessary do hereby further warrant, that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned confirm their agreement, and to the extent necessary do hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032964 FRAME: 0276 assignce, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, extension, and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, re-examination or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other document for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorizes said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper, and have agreed, and to the extent necessary do hereby further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignce, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and to perform any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if such assignment had not been made.

SIGNED at City of	Abbotofu	, Province of British		
Columbia, Canada, this 🧾	26 day of	Mach.	, 2014.	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Sacad Zasi	4	<i>1</i> 4	

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Saeed Zaari to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that in my presence executed this instrument and who by me having been sworn did acknowledge that he executed the instrument as his free act and deed on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL:

Notacy Public

SAHIB SIDHU NOTARY PUBLIC 32090 South Francisco Abbossional BCV21117

Page 2 of 2